



KC ENGINEERING, INC.

705 North Hwy 281, Suite 103 • Marble Falls, Texas 78654 • Phone 830.693.5635 • Fax 830.693.9664 • www.kcengineering.com

October 2, 2018
Project Number: 17-103.9

Mr. Russell Graeter
County Commissioner
Burnet County
220 S Pierce Street
Burnet, TX 78611

Commissioner Graeter:

K. C. Engineering, Inc. (KCE) has reviewed and tabulated four (4) bids received October 2, 2018 for the construction of the Burnet County Roads 212 & 274 Reconstruction Project. Each bidder provided a bid bond and other documents, as required. The bidders' unit prices were entered into an Excel spreadsheet and all bidders' calculations were checked for accuracy.

Based upon KCE's calculations, (attached to this letter for reference), the total bid amounts are:

Brannan Paving Company, Inc.	\$489,619.54
Wagner Materials and Construction.....	\$578,704.50
Fuquay, Inc.	\$696,398.30
Aaron Concrete Constructors, LP.....	\$702,413.00

Based upon review of the bids received, and with no basis for objection, KCE recommends that Burnet County enter into contract with the low bidder, Brannan Paving Company, Inc. for construction of the Burnet County Roads 212 & 274 Reconstruction Project.

We are available to discuss this recommendation at your convenience.

Sincerely,

K.C. Engineering, Inc.
Firm Registration #: F-977

By:

Greg Haley, P.E.
Greg Haley, P. E.
President

**BID TABULATION
FOR
BURNET COUNTY ROADS 212 & 274
BURNET COUNTY, TEXAS**

PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT								
				Brannan Paving Company, Inc.		Wagner Materials and Construction		Fuquay, Inc.		Aaron Concrete Constructors, LLP	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
010.16.1	SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION	1	LS	\$ 8,675.00	\$ 8,675.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
010.16.2	FIELD ENGINEERING	1	LS	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
010.16.3	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
GEN. COND.	BONDS AND INSURANCE	1	LS	\$ 7,238.00	\$ 7,238.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
106.4.1	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	4,643	SY	\$ 2.10	\$ 9,750.30	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,929.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 7,428.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,929.00
200.5.1	EXCAVATION	719	CY	\$ 27.31	\$ 19,635.89	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,380.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 22,648.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 25,165.00
240.6.1	FLEX BASE, 6" DEPTH	3,502	CY	\$ 52.80	\$ 184,905.60	\$ 67.00	\$ 234,634.00	\$ 54.60	\$ 191,209.20	\$ 72.00	\$ 252,144.00
TxDOT 251	REWORK BASE COURSES (TY C) (3") (ORD COMP)	15,500	SY	\$ 1.89	\$ 29,295.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 40,300.00	\$ 2.48	\$ 38,440.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 46,500.00
TxDOT 315	FOG SEAL	29,220	SY	\$ 1.45	\$ 42,369.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 14,610.00	\$ 0.69	\$ 20,005.80	\$ 0.30	\$ 8,766.00
TxDOT 316	TWO COURSE SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT) - EA-HFRS-2	15,690	GAL	\$ 3.38	\$ 52,694.20	\$ 3.40	\$ 53,008.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 58,462.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 70,155.00
TxDOT 316	TWO COURSE SURFACE TREATMENT (AGGREGATE) TYPE PB - GR 5	130	CY	\$ 128.39	\$ 16,430.70	\$ 163.00	\$ 21,190.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 23,400.00
TxDOT 316	TWO COURSE SURFACE TREATMENT (AGGREGATE) TYPE PB - GR 4	170	CY	\$ 129.39	\$ 21,996.30	\$ 126.00	\$ 21,420.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 36,550.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 30,600.00
TxDOT 316	SEAL COAT ASPHALT - EA-HFRS-2	4,380	GAL	\$ 4.07	\$ 17,826.60	\$ 3.40	\$ 14,892.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 16,425.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 19,710.00
TxDOT 316	SEAL COAT (AGGREGATE) - TYPE PB - GR 4	80	CY	\$ 194.14	\$ 15,531.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 14,400.00
TxDOT 530	INTERSECTIONS, DRIVEWAYS, AND TURNOUTS	30	EA	\$ 340.75	\$ 10,222.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 25,800.00
TxDOT 502	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
TxDOT 510	ONE-WAY TRAFFIC CONTROL	350	HR	\$ 1.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 52,500.00
TxDOT 666.1	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (100 MIL)	9,990	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 0.63	\$ 6,493.50	\$ 0.40	\$ 3,996.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 5,994.00
TxDOT 666.1	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (SLD) (100 MIL)	25	LF	\$ 39.25	\$ 981.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 107.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 350.00
TxDOT 666.6	REFL PAV MRKR TY II - A - A	250	EA	\$ 3.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,500.00
SP											
1000.100	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	4	EA	\$ 781.25	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00
Total Bid (total of items in the Amount column above):					\$ 489,619.54		\$ 578,704.50		\$ 696,398.30		\$ 702,413.00